
S
A

S
Q

U
A

T
C

H
 B

O
O

K
S

 
S

P
R

IN
G

 20
19

SPRING 
2019



NEW TITLES

Adult

3   Become America

4   Better With Books

7   52 Lists Planner

10 This Life of Mine

13 Plant Power Bowls

14 The Inspired Houseplant

16 Rising Son

17 The Breath of a Whale

19 The Best Coast: A Road Trip Atlas

20 Growing Berries and Fruit Trees in 	
	 the Pacific Northwest

23 Iditarod

24 Day Hike! Series

25 BirdNotes

Little Bigfoot

28 A Girl’s Guide to the Wild

31 �Flora Forager ABC

32 Go, Bikes, Go!

34 Stubby the Fearless Squid

35 �If I Were Series

39 My Name Isn’t Oof!

40 To Live on an Island

BACKLIST

43 Little Bigfoot

56 Cooking

60 Journals / Stationery

62 Business / Crafts

62 Art / Culture

63 Parenting

65 House / Home

65 Biographies

66 Literary Arts 

66 Personal Growth

67 Outdoors / Nature

70 Politics

71 Gardening

72 Index



JUDGE LEARNED HAND
From his speech on “I Am an American Day” 

Central Park, New York
May 21, 1944

I often wonder whether we do not rest our hopes too much upon 

constitutions, upon laws, and upon courts. These are false hopes; 

believe me, these are false hopes. Liberty lies in the hearts of men 

and women; when it dies there, no constitution, no law, no court can 

even do much to help it. While it lies there it needs no constitution, 

no law, no court to save it. . . . What then is the spirit of liberty? I 

cannot define it; I can only tell you my own faith. The spirit of liberty 

is the spirit which is not too sure that it is right; the spirit of liberty 

is the spirit which seeks to understand the mind of other men and 

women; the spirit of liberty is the spirit which weighs their interests 

alongside its own without bias; the spirit of liberty remembers that 

not even a sparrow falls to earth unheeded; . . . that there may be a 

kingdom where the least shall be heard and considered side by side 

with the greatest.

Excerpt from Become America by Eric Liu

1 



2   SASQUATCH BOOKS SPRING 2019  3 

“Eric Liu writes with deep patriotism 
and bracing candor about history and 

our own hearts. This powerful book will 
remind Americans how to live like citizens 

capable of keeping a republic. It’s a 
very needed book for our times and an 

inspirational one as well.”

—WALTER ISAACSON  
AUTHOR OF STEVE JOBS

Alan Alabastro

BECOME AMERICA
Civic Sermons on Love, Responsibility,  
and Democracy

Eric Liu

What does it mean to be an engaged American in 
today’s divided political landscape, and how do we 
restore hope in our country? 

In this collection of “civic sermons” delivered at gatherings 
around the country, popular advocate for active citizenship 
Eric Liu takes on this thorny question and provides inspi-
ration and solace in a time of anger, fear, and dismay over 
the state of the Union. Here are 19 stirring explorations of 
current and timeless topics about democracy, liberty, equal 
justice, and powerful citizenship. Become America will 
motivate you to get involved, in ways both large and small, 
and help rebuild the country you’re proud to call home. It 
will challenge you to rehumanize our politics and rekindle  
a love for civic life.

A
la

n 
A

la
b

as
tr

o

ERIC LIU is the cofounder and CEO of Citizen 
University and executive director of the 
Aspen Institute’s Citizenship and American 
Identity Program. His books include You’re 
More Powerful Than You Think and The 
Gardens of Democracy. He was a White House 
speechwriter and policy advisor for President 
Bill Clinton and is a correspondent for 
TheAtlantic.com. 

ONLINE:  

@EricPLiu

CitizenUniversity.us

MAY 7, 2019

$24.95  | Political Science

Hardcover | 5½ x 8½ | 352 pgs

ISBN: 978-1-63217-257-0

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

The Gardens of Democracy
ISBN: 978-1-57061-823-9
$14.95



4   SASQUATCH BOOKS

BETTER WITH BOOKS
500 Diverse Books to Ignite Empathy  
and Encourage Self-Acceptance in  
Tweens and Teens

Melissa Hart

Needed now more than ever: a guide that includes 
500 diverse and contemporary fiction and memoir 
recommendations for preteens and teens with the 
goal of inspiring greater empathy for themselves, 
their peers, and the world around them.

As young people are increasingly diagnosed with anxi-
ety and depression or dealing with other issues that can 
isolate them from family and friends—such as bullying, 
learning disabilities, racism, or homophobia—characters 
in books can help them feel less alone. And just as import-
ant, reading books that feature a diverse range of real-life 
topics helps generate empathy and compassion in all kids. 
 
Each chapter explores an issue affecting young people 
today and includes a list of recommended related books— 
grouped by middle-age readers and teens—published 
within the last decade. Better with Books is a valuable 
resource for parents, teachers, librarians, therapists, and 
all caregivers who recognize the power of literature to 
improve young readers’ lives.

APRIL 23, 2019

$18.95 | Family & Relationships - Parenting

Paperback | 5½ x 8½ | 304 pgs

ISBN: 978-1-63217-227-3

MELISSA HART is contributing editor for The 
Writer magazine and creative writing teacher 
for Southern New Hampshire University’s MFA 
program. She’s the author of the Oregon Spirit 
Award-winning middle-grade novel Avenging 
the Owl and two memoirs—Wild Within: How 
Rescuing Owls Inspired a Family and Gringa: A 
Contradictory Girlhood. She lives in Oregon and 
has a 12-year-old daughter.

ONLINE:  

MelissaHart.com

Jo
na

th
an

 B
. S

m
it

h

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

The Lost Art of Reading
ISBN: 978-1-63217-194-8
$16.95

“It’s the first day of class. I have 
a million things to do. But now 
I won’t have to spend hours 
researching books for my students 
to read and share because I have 
them right at my fingertips. They 
will be the water for my blooming 
garden of students. I dig into the 
list, and together we begin our 
yearlong journey into reading and 
growing with great books.”

—SHARON DRAPER, award-winning  
author of Stella by Starlight

“The right book read at the right 
time can change a life, and 
that’s why Better with Books 
belongs in every library. Timely, 
compassionate, and wise, this is a 
remarkable reference guide.”

—KATHERINE APPLEGATE,  
Newberry Medal award-winning  
author of The One and Only Ivan

CHAPTERS INCLUDE:

Adoption and Foster Care  •  Immigration 

Learning Challenges  •  LGBTQIA+ 

Youth Mental Health  •  Nature and 

Environmentalism  •  Physical Disability 

Poverty and Homelessness  •  Race and 

Ethnicity •  Religion and Spirituality 



6   SASQUATCH BOOKS SPRING 2019  7 

THE 52 LISTS PLANNER
Moorea Seal
Photographs by Arielle Vey | Illustrations by Jordan Kay

From the author of the bestselling 52 Lists Project, 
52 Lists for Happiness, and 52 Lists for Togetherness 
comes a gorgeous undated planner full of listing con-
tent that fans of 52 Lists are sure to love! 

Use this planner to set your intentions, goals, and priorities; 
celebrate your accomplishments; and let go of the rest! 

This undated yearly planner is complete with weekly 
agenda and month-at-a-glance pages as well as bonus listing 
content that encourages reflection and personal growth 
throughout the year. Embellished with lush illustrations, 
mood-setting photography, and inspiring quotes, The 52 
List Planner will help you organize your time and get the 
most out of life. 

JULY 9, 2019

$30.00 | Self-Help - Journaling

Undated Planner | 6 x 8¼ | 368 pgs

ISBN: 978-1-63217-234-1

MOOREA SEAL is a Seattle-based author, 
retailer, designer, and online curator who is 
known for her large following on Pinterest and 
mental health advocacy. 

ONLINE:  

MooreaSeal.com

@MooreaSeal

  MooreaSeal

 @MooreaSeal

M
ar

is
sa

 A
lv

es

Luxe features include rose gold spiral binding, monthly 
divider tabs, a pocket to store notes and treasures, rose 
gold elastic closure, sticker sheet, and removable bar code.

COVER 
NOT  

FINAL



SPRING 2019  9 

MORE BY 

52 Lists for Togetherness
Moorea Seal
$16.95 • HC • 9781632172198
5½ x 8½ • 160 pages

52 Lists for Happiness
Moorea Seal
$16.95 • HC • 9781632170965
5½ x 8½ • 160 pages

The 52 Lists Project
Moorea Seal
$16.95 • HC • 9781632170347
5½ x 8½ • 144 pages

52 Lists Postcards
Moorea Seal
$14.99 • 9781632172310
52 Postcards

52 Lists "My Weekly List" Desk Pad
Moorea Seal
$12.99 • 9781632172327 
10¾ x 7¾ • 52 sheets

52 Lists "To Do List" Notepad
Moorea Seal
$9.99 • 9781632172334 
4 x 7 • 52 sheets

Make Yourself at Home
Moorea Seal
$24.95 • HC • 9781632170354
8 x 10 • 224 pages

OVER 
900,000 

UNITS  
SOLD!

P
ho

to
g

ra
p

h 
b

y 
Ju

lia
 M

an
ch

ik



10   SASQUATCH BOOKS

ANNE PHYFE PALMER is an entrepreneur, 
writer, yogi, electric-bike commuter, and 
mother. She left her hometown of New Orleans 
and founded 8 Limbs Yoga Centers in Seattle 
in 1996, years before yoga became a household 
word. She lives in Seattle.

M
el

in
a 

M
ez

a

THIS LIFE OF MINE
A Legacy Journal 

Anne Phyfe Palmer
Illustrations by Sarah Trumbauer

Share your life’s stories and memories in this 
thoughtful, easy-to-use keepsake journal. It is 
sure to make a lovely gift for a cherished family 
member, friend, or even yourself.

This guided journal will inspire people to record 
the unique details and stories of their lives, both for 
themselves and for those they will one day leave behind. 
This Life of Mine includes a mix of fill-in-the-blanks, 
short-answer questions, list-making prompts, and ideas 
for simple sketches or photos to help create a nuanced 
portrait of a life, together with reflections, memories, 
and stories. It features the gorgeously crafted, whimsical 
work of papercut artist Sarah Trumbauer throughout.

MARCH 12, 2019

$19.95 | Self-Help - Journaling

Hardcover | 7¼ x 8½ | 144 pgs

ISBN: 978-1-63217-208-2

SARAH TRUMBAUER is a papercut artist and 
illustrator. Her papercuts are inspired by long 
walks through gardens, vintage children’s 
books, and art nouveau patterns. Her work 
has been featured in international magazines, 
books, and stationery products. 

ONLINE:  

SarahTrumbauer.tumblr.com

  SarahTrumbauerCreatives

 @SarahTrumbauer

This Life of Mine includes beautiful design features such 
as a debossed cover, ribbon, and extra-thick paper.



12   SASQUATCH BOOKS SPRING 2019  13 

PLANT POWER BOWLS
70 Seasonal Vegan Recipes to Boost Energy 
and Promote Wellness

Sapana Chandra

70 nourishing plant-based bowls to energize and fuel 
your body naturally, from popular Instagrammer and 
blogger Sapana Chandra, creator of Real + Vibrant. 

Whether you eat vegan or are looking to include more 
plant-based meals in your diet, Plant Power Bowls show-
cases nutritionally sound and simple (but so satisfying!) 
power bowls to boost your energy. Recipes are arranged 
seasonally so you can make the most of your local bounty 
and eat fresh food throughout the year. As a certified 
health coach, Sapana Chandra ensures each bowl contains 
a balance of healthy fats, complex carbohydrates, and 
proteins. Plus, the yum factor! This book honors Sapana’s 
common-sense philosophy for good health: “Eat real food 
and live well to feel vibrant.” 

APRIL 16, 2019

$19.95 | Cooking

Hardcover | 6¾ x 8 | 224 pgs

ISBN: 978-1-63217-206-8

After healing herself from chronic illness, 
SAPANA CHANDRA launched Real + Vibrant, 
a growing healthy-lifestyle business where she 
teaches how to cook simple, delicious, plant-
based meals. She’s been featured in Elephant 
Journal, Clean Eating, Thrive, and Mantra 
Yoga + Health. Her photos have been featured in 
Whole Foods, Food52, Cooking Light, SELF, and 
mindbodygreen. 

ONLINE:  

RealAndVibrant.com

 @RealAndVibrant

D
av

id
 E

m

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

An Avocado a Day
ISBN: 978-1-63217-081-1
$19.95



SPRING 2019  15 14   SASQUATCH BOOKS

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

New Minimalism
ISBN: 978-1-63217-132-0
$24.95

THE INSPIRED HOUSEPLANT
Transform Your Home with Indoor Plants from 
Kokedama to Terrariums and Water Gardens  
to Edibles 

Jen Stearns

The ultimate go-to guide for aspiring indoor 
gardeners and home decor enthusiasts, this book 
offers inspiration and instruction to envision,  
create, and care for your own gorgeous in-home 
garden spaces.

With its distinctly modern and sophisticated feel,  
The Inspired Houseplant imparts both easy-to-follow advice 
and creative garden-design ideas. Whether you are looking 
to pick a statement plant for your living room, create  
a terrarium centerpiece, or arrange an artful display of air 
plants, this book has the tools you need. And like the garden 
spaces it will inspire, it will be a piece of art to display. You’ll 
be tempted to thumb through it again and again—for both 
resource and relaxation. Includes plant basics, a plant guide, 
plant projects, and plant style. 

JANUARY 29, 2019

$24.95 | Gardening

Hardcover | 7 x 10½ | 208 pages

ISBN: 978-1-63217-177-1

JEN STEARNS was born and raised in 
Seattle where she spent time in her mother’s 
vegetable garden as a child. She has a BS in 
environmental science from the University of 
Washington and is the owner of Urban Sprouts, 
a plant storefront, online store, and mobile 
unit. She lives in Renton, Washington.

S
ar

ah
 R

au
te

nb
er

g

Courtesy of Scott Cain @TropicaLoco Courtesy of Plant Shop Seattle



16   SASQUATCH BOOKS SPRING 2019  17 

RISING SON
A US Soldier’s Secret and Heroic Role  
in World War II

Sandra Vea

This remarkable, little-known slice of history about a 
Japanese American who served in a top-secret team in 
World War II reveals how the confluence of race, war, 
and loyalty played out when our nation called for the 
service of those it judged most harshly.

Born in southern California but educated as a teenager 
in Japan during the 1930s, Masao Abe returned to the US 
and was drafted into the US Army. As he completed basic 
training, the attack on Pearl Harbor put his military career 
in limbo because the US government didn’t know what to 
do with him—was he an enemy or a patriot? Eventually 
recruited to join the secretive Military Intelligence Service, 
he was trained to accompany American soldiers as they 
fought their way across the islands in the Pacific. His 
assignment: Convince soldiers of the Imperial Japanese 
Army to lay down their arms. Masao went to war with a 
bodyguard because his commanders knew he wore a target 
on both his front and back. This amazing untold story of 
World War II still feels highly relevant in today’s  
political climate. 

FEBRUARY 12, 2019

$22.95 | History

Hardcover | 5½ x 8½ | 320 pgs

ISBN: 978-1-63217-241-9

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

Tough Girl
ISBN: 978-1-63217-184-9
$17.95

S
o

ck
he

ng
 N

ay

SANDRA VEA is a graduate of the University 
of Washington and Western Washington 
University. She has worked as a public educator 
for 25 years. Masao Abe is the father of her  
partner, Alan Abe. She coaxed this story out 
of Masao through years of interviews and  
corroborating research.

THE BREATH OF A WHALE
The Science and Spirit of Pacific Ocean Giants

Leigh Calvez

From the New York Times bestselling author of  
The Hidden Lives of Owls comes an exploration  
of the elusive giants of the deep.

Here are stories of nature’s most remarkable creatures, 
including the familial orcas in the waters of Washington 
State and British Columbia; the migratory humpbacks; and 
the ancient, deep-diving blue whales, the largest animals  
on the planet. The lives of these whales are conveyed 
through the work of researchers who have spent decades 
tracking them along their secretive routes that extend for 
thousands of miles, gleaning their habits and sounds and 
distinguishing peculiarities. In this book, step onto a small 
research catamaran maneuvering among 100-foot-long blue 
whales off the coast of California, or join the task of moni-
toring patterns of humpback whale movements at the ocean 
surface. To experience whales is breathtaking: to under-
stand their lives deepens our connection with the  
natural world.

FEBRUARY 26, 2019

$19.95 | Nature

Paperback | 5½ x 7½ | 240 pgs

ISBN: 978-1-63217-186-3

LEIGH CALVEZ has worked with whales and 
dolphins as a scientist, naturalist, and nature 
writer. She was research director for the Ocean 
Mammal Institute and led the only independent 
research team observing the US Navy’s testing 
of Low Frequency Active Sonar on humpback 
whales in their nurseries in Hawaii. 

ONLINE:  

LeighCalvez.com

E
lli

e 
C

al
ve

z

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

The Hidden Lives of Owls
ISBN: 978-1-63217-025-5
$18.95

Return of the Sea Otter
ISBN: 978-1-63217-137-5 
$19.95



18   SASQUATCH BOOKS SPRING 2019  19 

THE BEST COAST:  
A ROAD TRIP ATLAS
Illustrated Adventures along the West Coast’s 
Historic Highways

Chandler O'Leary

For fans of Atlas Obscura, Rebecca Solnit, and Julia 
Rothman, this quirky illustrated travel guide follows  
historic routes up and down the West Coast, connect-
ing the traveler to major cities and other attractions 
while showcasing both the ever-changing present  
and the vestiges of the past for those who slow  
down to look.

What better place for a road trip than the West Coast? 
From San Diego, California, all the way up to the Olympic 
Peninsula in Washington State, you’ll find off-the- 
beaten-path adventures up and down the coast. This 
charming guide features an inland route up Highway 99 
and both the coastal route via historic Highways 101 and 
1, highlighting the natural beauty along the shore. Chock-
full of unusual facts, hidden history, roadside attractions, 
and Americana, this offbeat road trip through California, 
Oregon, and Washington tells a story of the diversity and 
depth that created the West Coast we know and love today. 
Includes side trips and in-depth city guides.

APRIL 9, 2019

$24.95 | Travel

Paperback | 7 x 10½ | 224 pgs

ISBN: 978-1-63217-174-0

CHANDLER O'LEARY is an illustrator,  
lettering artist, and graduate of the Rhode 
Island School of Design. She is the coauthor 
of Dead Feminists: Historic Heroines in 
Living Color and the author of the illustrated 
travel blog Drawn the Road Again. She lives in 
Tacoma, Washington.

ONLINE:  

ChandlerOLeary.com

@AnagramPress

  AnagramPress

 @DrawnTheRoad

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

Dead Feminists
ISBN: 978-1-63217-057-6
$24.95



SPRING 2019  21 20   SASQUATCH BOOKS

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

Growing Vegetables West of the 
Cascades, 35th Anniversary Edition
ISBN: 978-1-57061-972-4
$24.95

TARA AUSTEN WEAVER is a trained master 
gardener and author of The Butcher and the 
Vegetarian and Orchard House: How a Neglected 
Garden Taught One Family to Grow, which 
chronicles how she and her family attempted 
to revive a long-neglected Seattle garden and 
orchard. Her food blog, Tea & Cookies, was 
selected as one of the top 50 food sites in the 
world by both The Times of London and The 
Independent (UK) and has been featured on 
the websites Saveur, Oprah.com, Apartment 
Therapy, The Kitchn, and Bon Appétit. 

ONLINE:  

TaraWeaver.com

TeaAndCookiesBlog.com

@Tea_Austen

 @Tea_austen

GROWING BERRIES AND  
FRUIT TREES IN THE  
PACIFIC NORTHWEST 
How to Grow Abundant, Organic Fruit  
in Your Backyard 

Tara Austen Weaver

A beautiful guide to growing delicious fruit in Pacific 
Northwest climates, complete with selection, plant-
ing, and organic care for more than 75 cultivars 
of berries and fruit trees, as well as more than ten 
master recipes with variations for preserving your 
bountiful harvest in jams, sauces, fruit leathers, and 
baked goods. 

This complete resource to growing backyard fruit covers 
recommended varieties, care, and climate info for the 
Pacific Northwest—both west and east of the Cascades—an 
ideal locale for growing berries and fruit trees. The book 
includes several recommended cultivars each of popular 
and less common berries, from strawberries and blueber-
ries to gooseberries and lingonberries. Fruit tree cover-
age spans apples, pears, Asian pears, cherries, peaches, 
nectarines, apricots, plums, as well as more obscure fruit 
trees such as figs, persimmons, and quince.

JANUARY 29, 2019

$19.95 | Gardening

Hardcover | 6¾ x 8 | 224 pages

ISBN: 978-1-63217-155-9



22   SASQUATCH BOOKS SPRING 2019  23 

Born and raised in Connecticut and an Alaska 
resident since 1982, BILL SHERWONIT is a 
nature writer and essayist whose work has 
appeared in newspapers, magazines, literary 
journals, and anthologies. He’s the author of 
more than a dozen books, among them Animal 
Stories: Encounters with Alaska’s Wildlife 
and Changing Paths: Travels and Meditations 
in Alaska’s Arctic Wilderness. Sherwonit’s 
work primarily focuses on Alaska’s wildlife 
and wildlands, but he’s passionate about wild 
nature in all its varied forms, including the 
nature of his adopted hometown, Anchorage, 
and the spirited wildness we carry within us. 

IDITAROD
The Great Race to Nome 

Bill Sherwonit
Photographs by Jeff Schultz

Just in time for the Iditarod’s 30th anniversary comes 
this new edition of one of the bestselling books on the 
world’s longest sled dog race.

Men and women. Dogs. The thrill of extreme adventure  
. . . the agony of extreme defeat. These are the elements that 
make up the famous annual Iditarod Sled Dog Race from 
Anchorage to Nome. This book recounts the history and past 
three decades of the Iditarod and looks forward to its prom-
ising future, while updated photographs capture the beauty 
of the arctic landscape and the thrill of the competition.

JANUARY 15, 2019

$22.95 | Sports & Recreation

Paperback | 9¾ x 8½ | 160 pages

ISBN: 978-1-63217-223-5

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

Wolf Haven
ISBN: 978-1-63217-051-4
$24.95

JEFF SCHULTZ is a photographer who has 
traveled throughout Alaska. His award- 
winning images have been published world-
wide in books, magazines, and more. Based in 
Anchorage, Schultz has been the official pho-
tographer of the Iditarod Trail Sled Dog Race 
since 1982. 
 
ONLINE:  

BillSherwonit.AlaskaWriters.com 

SchultzPhoto.com



24   SASQUATCH BOOKS SPRING 2019  25 

NEWLY UPDATED!

DAY HIKE! CENTRAL CASCADES  

4TH EDITION 

Mike McQuaide

DAY HIKE! MOUNT RAINIER 
4TH EDITION 

Ron C. Judd

MARCH 19, 2019

$19.95 | Sports & Recreation

Paperback | 5 x 7 | 304 pages

ISBN: 978-1-63217-162-7

MARCH 19, 2019

$18.95 | Sports & Recreation

Paperback | 5 x 7 | 240 pages

ISBN: 978-1-63217-157-3

The Day Hike! series is the ultimate guide to getting out on the trails of Washington,  
featuring the Cascades, the Olympic Peninsula, Mount Rainier—plus Eastern Washington 
and Northern Idaho. These new editions are updated and feature full-color photography.

DAY HIKE! NORTH CASCADES 

4TH EDITION 

Mike McQuaide

DAY HIKE! OLYMPIC PENINSULA  
4TH EDITION 

Seabury Blair Jr.

MARCH 19, 2019

$18.95 | Sports & Recreation

Paperback | 5 x 7 | 240 pages

ISBN: 978-1-63217-164-1

MARCH 19, 2019

$19.95 | Sports & Recreation

Paperback | 5 x 7 | 304 pages

ISBN: 978-1-63217-159-7

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

Day Hike! Spokane, Coeur 
d’Alene, and Sandpoint
ISBN: 978-1-63217-114-6
$19.95

BIRDNOTE is a syndicated public radio 
feature that can be heard on more than 200 
stations across North America.

EMILY POOLE is a freelance illustrator from 
the mountain town of Jackson Hole, Wyoming. 
A graduate of Rhode Island School of Design, 
she lives in Eugene, Oregon. 

BIRDNOTES
16 Notecards and Envelopes

BirdNote
Illustrations by Emily Poole

Bird watchers and nature lovers will appreciate this 
deluxe boxed set of sixteen notecards, featuring 
eight original avian illustrations, from the public 
radio show BirdNote. 

Drawn from the BirdNote book, these beautifully illus-
trated notecards include the California Quail, Barred Owl, 
Horned Lark, Dunlins, Lewis Woodpecker, Red-necked 
Phalarope, Ruby-throated Hummingbird, and Baltimore 
Oriole, and offer a fact about each on the back. The blank 
notecards, with colored envelopes, come in a gorgeous 
keepsake box.

MARCH 12, 2019

$14.99 | Nature

16 Notecards and Envelopes

ISBN: 978-1-63217-240-2



GO, BIKES, GO! BY ADDIE BOSWELL, ILLUSTRATION BY ALEXANDER MOSTOV



SPRING 2019  29 28  

A GIRL'S GUIDE TO THE WILD
Be an Adventure-Seeking Outdoor Explorer!

Ruby McConnell
Illustrations by Teresa Grasseschi

Girls belong outdoors! This handbook covers every-
thing you need to get outside, including ideas for what 
to do, camping and hiking basics, body care in the wil-
derness, advanced skills like maps, weather, and first 
aid, as well as recipes, projects, activities, and profiles 
of inspiring outdoorswomen.

Here is the definitive guide to getting outside for girls ages 
9 to 12. In addition to basic outdoor skills, this entertaining 
guidebook includes easy camping recipes; outdoor projects 
such as science experiments and crafts; fun activity sugges-
tions; and inspiring stories of diverse historical and contem-
porary outdoorswomen (like Arunima Sinha, the first female 
amputee to summit Mount Everest; Juliette Gordon Low, 
founder of the Girl Scouts; and Libby Riddles, first woman to 
win the Iditarod). The goal is to improve the quality of girls’ 
outdoor time by making them feel comfortable and safe, giv-
ing them essential skills, and promoting independence. This 
charming and approachable book will encourage both reluc-
tant campers and budding naturalists to go wild and embrace 
the outdoors.

RUBY MCCONNELL is the author of A 
Woman’s Guide to the Wild; she’s also a geol-
ogist, environmental advocate, and dancer. 
Her work has appeared in Grain Magazine, 
Misadventures Magazine, Oregon Quarterly, 
Seattle Backpackers Magazine, Bird Watcher’s 
Digest, and Fungi Magazine among others.

ONLINE:  

 @RubyGoneWild

Tr
ac

y 
S

yd
o

r

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

A Woman's Guide to the Wild
ISBN: 978-1-63217-005-7
$18.95

APRIL 23, 2019

$16.99 | Juvenile Nonfiction

Age Range: 9-12 years

Paperback | 5½ x 7½ | 272 pgs

ISBN: 978-1-63217-171-9



SPRING 2019  31 30  

FLORA FORAGER ABC
Bridget Beth Collins

Botanical artist and Instagram sensation Flora 
Forager (215k followers) makes her children’s  
picture book debut with this imaginative  
alphabet book.

This gorgeous ABC book features real and imaginary 
animals created with natural materials gathered from 
foraging in wild places and her garden in the Pacific 
Northwest. Children will be fascinated by Flora Forager’s 
amazing creations —from angelfish to zebra—and 
inspired to learn their ABCs. 

BRIDGET BETH COLLINS, known as Flora 
Forager, is a nature lover, painter, writer, and 
botanical artist. She forages many of the nat-
ural materials for her creations from foliage 
and flowers plucked from the sidewalks, mead-
ows, and woods of her neighborhood where she 
makes her home in the Pacific Northwest.

ONLINE:  

FloraForager.com

 @Flora.Forager

@FloraForager

ALSO AVAILABLE:

The Art of Flora Forager
ISBN: 978-1-63217-150-4
$19.95

Flora Forager
ISBN: 978-1-63217-072-9
$16.95

Flora Forager: Butterfly Notecards
ISBN: 978-1-63217-216-7
$14.99

Metamorphosis:  
A Flora Forager Journal
ISBN: 978-1-63217-152-8
$16.95

MARCH 12, 2019

$14.99 | Juvenile Fiction

Age Range: 2-5 years

Hardcover | 8¼ x 8¼ | 32 pgs

ISBN: 978-1-63217-209-9



SPRING 2019  33 32  

APRIL 9, 2019

$9.99 | Juvenile Fiction

Age Range: 2-5 years

Board book | 7 x 5½ | 22 pgs

ISBN: 978-1-63217-220-4

GO, BIKES, GO!
Addie Boswell
Illustrated by Alexander Mostov

This fun and colorful board book celebrates the joy of 
bike riding. There are big bikes, small bikes, extra-tall 
bikes, and old bikes, new bikes, and built-for-two bikes.

Inspired by the strong cycling culture in the Pacific 
Northwest, Go, Bikes, Go! features a variety of bikes and the 
different people, young and old, who enjoy them. Included are 
bikes children will recognize and some they can only imag-
ine, such as bikes that wear shoes and bikes that fly. 

D
eb

b
ie

 B
ax

te
r

ADDIE BOSWELL is a writer, artist, and 
muralist who lives in Portland, Oregon. 
Addie’s first book, The Rain Stomper (Two 
Lions, 2008) won the 2009 Oregon Spirit Book 
Award. She was also included in Oregon Reads 
Aloud, a compilation of stories by the state’s 
top authors and illustrators.

ALEXANDER MOSTOV is an illustrator who 
takes pride in making playful, accessible pic-
tures. His inspiration is drawn from plants, 
animals, and midcentury modern design. He 
lives in Seattle with lots of books and a mis-
chievous little dog named Dziga.

ONLINE:  

AddieBoswell.com

AlexanderMostov.com

 @Alexander_Mostov

Ti
m

o
th

y 
F

ir
th

BOARD 
BOOK



SPRING 2019  35 34  

STUBBY THE FEARLESS SQUID
Barbara Davis-Pyles
Illustrated by Carolyn Conahan

A sweet and clever story about bravery and  
accepting yourself for who you are.

This great read-aloud is about a scaredy-squid named 
Stubby who makes a BIG MISTAKE . . . getting a pen pal. 
Intimidated by his new pen pal’s name—Razor Clam—and 
the extraordinary stories Razor writes about his exploits, 
Stubby gets carried away making up fantastic stories of 
his own bravery that end up putting him in hot water when 
something real and scary happens. But perhaps all his 
brave imaginings have made him brave enough to find a 
happy ending. 

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

Grizzly Boy
ISBN: 978-1-63217-168-9
$17.99

C
o

ur
tn

ey
 B

o
w

ld
en

BARBARA DAVIS-PYLES, author of Grizzly 
Boy, has written hundreds of fiction and 
nonfiction pieces for the children’s education 
market. When Barbara’s not writing, she 
can be found hiking, biking, or packing for a 
road trip. She lives in the northwest corner of 
Washington State with her family.

CAROLYN CONAHAN writes and illustrates 
picture books, which include The Twelve Days 
of Christmas Dogs and the award-winning The 
Big Wish. She’s also the staff illustrator for 
Cricket magazine, which means she draws the 
bugs! Carolyn lives in Portland, Oregon.  

ONLINE:  

BarbaraDavisPyles.com

CarolynDigbyConahan.com

M
ar

k 
C

o
na

ha
n

MAY 21, 2019

$17.99 | Juvenile Fiction

Age Range: 5-9 years

Hardcover | 8½ x 11 | 32 pgs

ISBN: 978-1-63217-199-3



SPRING 2019  37 36  

FEBRUARY 19, 2019

$9.99 | Juvenile Non-Fiction

Age Range: 0-3 years

Board book | 6½ x 6½ | 22 pgs

If I Were A Bird  
ISBN: 978-1-63217-211-2

If I Were A Bear  
ISBN: 978-1-63217-196-2

IF I WERE A BIRD &  
IF I WERE A BEAR
Shelley Gill
Illustrated by Erik Brooks

From the bestselling author and illustrator of If I Were a 
Whale come these colorful, rhyming board books that 
playfully feature bears and birds found in Alaska, the 
Pacific Northwest, and beyond.

If I were a bird,
you know what I’d try? 
flying wing tip to wing tip 
in a forest flyby!

Toddlers will love these fun introductions to animals in 
beautifully illustrated board books that share facts about 
birds and bears  in an imaginative way.

SHELLEY GILL is an author and adventurer 
who lives in Homer, Alaska. She has raced 
in the Iditarod Sled Dog Race, sailed to 
Antarctica, and been a humpback researcher 
in Prince William Sound for 15 years. She is a 
public speaker and visits schools all over  
the world.

ERIK BROOKS spent much of his childhood 
in Anchorage, Alaska. He explored the woods, 
chased moose from his garden, and was even 
run over by a dog sled. From his current home 
in Winthrop, Washington, Erik writes, draws, 
visits schools and libraries, and plays in the 
mountains like a wolverine! 

ONLINE:  

@ErikBrooksBooks

 @ErikBrooksBooks

  @ErikBrooksillustration

Y
va

 M
o

m
at

iu
k

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

If I Were a Whale
ISBN: 978-1-63217-104-7
$9.99

BOARD 
BOOKS

W
ey

m
ul

le
r 

P
ho

to
g

ra
p

hy



SPRING 2019  39 38  

MY NAME ISN’T OOF!
Warren the Warbler Takes Flight

Michael Galligan
Illustrated by Jeremiah Trammell 

A relatable and humorous story about a young bird 
who is ready to leave the nest, but unlike his siblings, 
can’t quite get the hang of flying.

Meet Warren, a fledgling whose first attempt to fly lands 
him on the ground with a resounding oof! He’s soon joined 
by curious four-legged forest animals who gather to give him 
tips on flying, though they’ve never flown themselves. As 
they go through the motions with humorous results, Warren 
gets inspired to give flying another try. With the help of his 
new friends, will he soar?

M
o

lly
 H

o
ng

When someone asked what animal MICHAEL 
GALLIGAN would want to be, he said a bird, 
because he thought flying would be the most 
fantastic ability. But since he still can’t fly, 
he loves to watch and listen to the birds 
on Washington State’s beautiful Olympic 
Peninsula, where he lives with his family.  
My Name Isn’t Oof! is his authorial debut.

JEREMIAH TRAMMELL is an illustrator 
whose work has appeared in over five chil-
dren’s books, including Little Red Riding Hood 
of the Pacific Northwest, Three Bears of the 
Pacific Northwest, and The Giant Cabbage.  
He lives in Seattle.

ONLINE:  

@TheLastGalligan

M
ar

ti
na

 B
ut

ch
er

ALSO AVAILABLE:

Bartholomew Quill
ISBN: 978-1-63217-046-0
$17.99

MAY 21, 2019

$16.99 | Juvenile Fiction

Age Range: 4-8 years

Hardcover | 8 x 10 | 32 pgs

ISBN: 978-1-63217-193-1



SPRING 2019  41 40  

TO LIVE ON AN ISLAND
Emma Bland Smith
Illustrated by Elizabeth Person 

When you live on an island, things are different. 
Sometimes harder. Sometimes quieter. Always magical. 

In this beautiful picture book, award-winning author 
Emma Bland Smith explores what it’s like to grow up on an 
island in the Pacific Northwest from the perspective of a 
young boy who wakes up to the sound of a ferry horn, hikes 
through the woods to get to his bus stop, drops crab pots 
for dinner, and falls asleep counting orcas instead of sheep. 
This book celebrates what’s special about island culture.

EMMA BLAND SMITH is a librarian and 
writer living with her family in San Francisco. 
Her children’s book debut, Journey: Based on 
the True Story of OR7, the Most Famous Wolf in 
the West, won the 2017 Cook Prize, which hon-
ors the best STEM picture books published for 
children aged eight to ten.

ELIZABETH PERSON’S unique illustrations 
and informational art are her specialties. 
Since 2015 she has contributed to the Live in 
Everett blog with sketches of her daily life in 
her part of the world. She grew up exploring 
the San Juan Islands with her family, regularly 
flying to the islands in a 1959 Piper  
Comanche airplane.  

ONLINE:  

@EmmaBlandSmith

 @Elizabeth_Person

A
ni

a 
Ja

nk
o

w
sk

a
Jo

an
 D

ab
ro

w
ks

i

ALSO AVAILABLE: 

Journey
ISBN: 978-1-63217-065-1
$17.99

MAY 14, 2019

$17.99 | Juvenile Fiction

Age Range: 4-6 years

Hardcover | 11 x 8½ | 32 pgs

ISBN: 978-1-63217-181-8



SPRING 2019  43 LARRY GETS LOST IN SEATTLE BY ERIC ODE AND JOHN SKEWES, ILLUSTRATION BY JOHN SKEWES

Larry Gets Lost in Portland
John Skewes and Michael Mullin
$17.99 • HC • 9781570616792
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Portland ABC
John Skewes
$14.99 • HC • 9781570619205
8¼ x 8¼ • 32 pages

Larry Loves Portland!
John Skewes
$9.99 • BB • 9781570619359
6¼ x 6¼ • 20 pages

Larry Gets Lost in Chicago
John Skewes and Michael Mullin
$17.99 • HC • 9781570616198
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Chicago ABC
John Skewes
$14.99 • HC • 9781570619939
8¼ x 8¼ • 32 pages

Larry Loves Chicago!
John Skewes
$9.99 • BB • 9781570619137
6¼ x 6¼ • 20 pages

Larry Gets Lost in New York City
John Skewes and Michael Mullin
$17.99 • HC • 9781570616204
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

New York City ABC
John Skewes
$14.99 • HC • 9781632171672
8¼ x 8¼ • 32 pages

Larry Loves New York City!
John Skewes
$9.99 • BB • 9781570619366
6¼ x 6¼ • 20 pages

Larry Gets Lost in San Francisco
John Skewes and Michael Mullin
$17.99 • HC • 9781570615672
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

San Francisco ABC
John Skewes
$14.99 • HC • 9781570619946
8¼ x 8¼ • 32 pages

Larry Loves San Francisco!
John Skewes
$9.99 • BB • 9781570619120
6¼ x 6¼ • 20 pages

400,000  units sold



SPRING 2019  45 44  

Larry Gets Lost in Washington, DC
John Skewes and Andrew Fox
$17.99 • HC • 9781570618994
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Larry Loves Washington, DC!
John Skewes
$9.99 • BB • 9781632170484
6¼ x 6¼ • 20 pages

Larry Gets Lost in San Diego
John Skewes and Eric Ode
$17.99 • HC • 9781632171214
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Larry Loves San Diego!
John Skewes
$9.99 • BB • 9781632171221
6¼ x 6¼ • 20 pages

Larry Gets Lost in Seattle
John Skewes and Eric Ode  
$17.99 • HC • 9781632170927
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Seattle ABC
John Skewes
$14.99 • HC • 9781632170934
8¼ x 8¼ • 32 pages

Larry Loves Seattle!
John Skewes
$9.99 • BB • 9781570618505
6¼ x 6¼ • 20 pages

Larry Gets Lost in Boston
John Skewes and Michael Mullin
$17.99 • HC • 9781570617935
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Larry Loves Boston!
John Skewes
$9.99 • BB • 9781632170477
6¼ x 6¼ • 20 pages

Larry Gets Lost Plush Doll
$8.95 • 9781570616082

Larry Gets Lost in Philadelphia
John Skewes and Michael Mullin
$17.99 • HC • 9781570617928
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Larry Gets Lost in Texas
John Skewes and Michael Mullin
$17.99 • HC • 9781570616808
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Larry Gets Lost in the Twin Cities
John Skewes and Michael Mullin
$17.99 • HC • 9781570617546
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Larry Gets Lost Under the Sea
Eric Ode and John Skewes
$16.99 • HC • 9781570619250
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Larry Gets Lost in Alaska
John Skewes and Michael Mullin
$10.99 • PB • 9781570618598
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Larry Gets Lost in Los Angeles
John Skewes and Michael Mullin
$17.99 • HC • 9781570615689
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Larry Gets Lost in Prehistoric Times
John Skewes and Andrew Fox
$16.99 • HC • 9781570618628
8½ x 11 • 32 pages



SPRING 2019  47 46  

Explore the Salish Sea
Joseph K. Gaydos and Audrey 
DeLella Benedict 
$19.99 • HC • 9781632170958
11 x 8½ • 64 pages

Bigfoot Does Not Like Birthday Parties
Eric Ode / Jaime Temairik
$16.99 • HC • 9781632170040
8½ x 11 • 40 pages

Drawn to Color
Ben Clanton
$15.99 • PB • 9781632171092
8½ x 10 • 64 pages

Curious Kids Nature Guide
Fiona Cohen / Marni Fylling
$19.99 • HC • 9781632170835
7 x 8 • 96 pages

Eagle Boy
Richard Lee Vaughan / Lee Christiansen
$10.99 • PB • 9781570615924
10 x 11 • 32 pages

The Children’s Garden
Carole Lexa Schaefer / Pierr Morgan
$16.99 • HC • 9781570619847
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

A Girl's Guide to the Wild
Ruby McConnell
$16.99 • PB • 9781632171719
5½ x 7½ • 272 pages

Frank the Seven-Legged Spider
Michaele Razi
$16.99 • HC • 9781632171283
8 x 10 • 32 pages

Flora Forager ABC
Bridget Beth Collins
$14.99 • HC • 9781632172099
8¼ x 8¼ • 32 pages

Avalanche Dog Heroes
Elizabeth Rusch
$18.99 • HC • 9781632171733
11 x 8½ • 48 pages

Bartholomew Quill
Thor Hanson / Dana Arnim
$17.99 • HC • 9781632170460
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Elliott the Otter
John Skewes and Eric Ode
$16.99 • HC • 9781570619526
8¼ x 8¼ • 32 pages

Grizzly Boy
Barbara Davis-Pyles / Tracy Subisak
$17.99 • HC • 9781632171689
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Go, Bikes, Go!
Addie Boswell / Alexander Mostov
$9.99 • BB • 9781632172204
7 x 5½ • 22 pages

Journey
Emma Bland Smith / Robin James
$17.99 • HC • 9781632170651
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

My Name Isn't Oof!
Michael Galligan / Jeremiah Trammell
$16.99 • HC • 9781632171931
8 x 10 • 32 pages

Stubby the Fearless Squid
Barbara Davis-Pyles /  
Carolyn Conahan
$17.99 • HC • 9781632171993
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

To Live on an Island
Emma Bland Smith / Elizabeth Person
$17.99 • HC • 9781632171818
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Lobos
Brenda Peterson /  
Annie Marie Musselman
$17.99 • HC • 9781632170842
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Monsters Under Bridges
Jolby / Rachel Roellke Coddington
$16.99 • HC • 9781570618567
10 x 11 • 32 pages

The Sasquatch and the Lumberjack
Crix Sheridan
$14.99 • HC • 9781632171610
8¼ x 8¼ • 32 pages

Northwest Animal Babies
Art Wolfe / Andrea Helman
$10.99 • PB • 9781570614620
10 x 11 • 32 pages

Sea Star Wishes
Eric Ode / Erik Brooks
$10.99 • PB • 9781632171542
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Super Simple Sumi-e
Yvonne Palka 
$17.99 • HC • 9781632172044
10 x 8½ • 40 pages



SPRING 2019  49 48  

Will Puberty Last  
My Whole Life?
Julie Metzger, and 
Robert Lehman
$18.99 • PB  
9781632171795
7¼ x 8½ • 224 pages

This Is Me
Julie Metzger / 
Brooke Weeber
$16.99 • PB  
9781570619397
6¼ x 8½ • 144 pages

Will It Blow?
Elizabeth Rusch / K. E. Lewis
$14.99 • PB • 9781632171108
8½ x 11 • 48 pages

Where’s Halmoni?
Julie Kim
$19.99 • HC • 9781632170774
8 x 10 • 96 pages

A Ticket to the Pennant
Mark Holtzen / John Skewes
$17.99 • HC • 9781632170033
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Chibi Samurai Wants a Pet
Sanae Ishida
$16.99 • HC • 9781632171177
8¼ x 8¼ • 32 pages

Little Kunoichi the Ninja Girl
Sanae Ishida
$16.99 • HC • 9781570619540
8¼ x 8¼ • 32 pages

Ba-chan the Ninja Grandma
Sanae Ishida
$16.99 • HC • 9781632171184
8¼ x 8¼ • 32 pages

SANAE ISHIDA

“If you can only af ford one book 
on puberty for this age group, this 
is the one to have.”
—SCHOOL LIBRARY JOURNAL

Pickles and the P-Flock Bullies
Stephen Cosgrove / Robin James
$16.99 • HC • 9781570618871
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Wheedle on the Needle
Stephen Cosgrove / Robin James
$17.99 • HC • 9781570616280
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Wheedle Plush Doll
Once Upon A Toy, LLC
$10.95 • 9781570616525

Wheedle and the Noodle
Stephen Cosgrove / Robin James
$16.99 • HC • 9781570617300
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Good Night, Wheedle
Stephen Cosgrove / Robin James
$9.99 • BB • 9781632170750
6½ x 6½ • 20 pages

STEPHEN COSGROVE & ROBIN JAMES

Fox on the Loose!
Matthew Porter
$9.99 • BB • 9781570619281
5 x 7 • 20 pages

Tails Chasing Tails
Matthew Porter
$9.99 • BB • 9781570618529
6¼ x 6¼ • 20 pages

MATTHEW PORTER



SPRING 2019  51 50  

Where Do I Sleep?
Jennifer Blomgren /  
Andrea Gabriel
$10.99 • PB • 9781570615931
10 x 11 • 32 pages
$9.99 • BB • 9781632170194
6½ x 6½ • 20 pages

Why Do I Sing?
Jennifer Blomgren /  
Andrea Gabriel
$16.99 • HC • 9781570618451
10 x 11 • 32 pages
$9.99 • BB • 9781632170200
6½ x 6½ • 20 pages

Three Bears of the Pacific 
Northwest
Richard Vaughan and Marcia 
Crews / Jeremiah Trammell
$17.99 • HC • 9781570616846
11 x 8½ • 32 pages 
$9.99 • BB • 9781632170767
6½ x 6½ • 20 pages

Little Red Riding Hood of the 
Pacific Northwest
Marcia Crews / Jeremiah Trammell
$17.99 • HC • 9781632171832
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

O Is for Orca
Art Wolfe / Andrea Helman
$10.99 • PB • 9781570613920
8¾ x 9 • 32 pages
$9.99 • BB • 9781632170330
6½ x 6½ • 20 pages

I Would Tuck You In
Sarah Asper-Smith /  
Mitchell Watley
$16.99 • HC • 9781570618444
8¼ x 8¼ • 32 pages
$9.99 • BB • 9781570619441
6¼ x 6¼ • 20 pages

1, 2, 3 Moose
Art Wolfe / Andrea Helman
$9.99 • BB • 9781632170323
6½ x 6½ • 20 pages

“The photography and bright, 
colorful animals will engage even 
the youngest readers.” 
—UNLEASHING READERS

Ocean Motions
Kate Endle and Caspar Babypants
$9.99 • BB • 9781632171313
6¼ x 6¼ • 20 pages

What Is Green?
Kate Endle
$9.99 • BB • 9781570616488
6¼ x 6¼ • 18 pages

Augie to Zebra
Kate Endle and Caspar Babypants
$16.99 • HC • 9781570617508
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Penguin on a Scooter
Kate Endle and Caspar Babypants
$9.99 • BB • 9781632171306
6¼ x 6¼ • 20 pages

Who Hoo Are You? 
Kate Endle
$10.99 • BB • 9781570616471
6¼ x 6¼ • 18 pages

Bunny Rabbit in the Sunlight
Kate Endle and Caspar Babypants
$9.99 • BB • 9781570617492
6¼ x 6¼ • 18 pages

KATE ENDLE & CASPAR BABYPANTS

IF I WERE SERIES

My Woodland Wish
Kate Endle and  
Caspar Babypants
$17.99 • HC • 9781570617485
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

If I Were a Whale
Shelley Gill / Erik Brooks
$9.99 • BB • 9781632171047
6½ x 6½ • 20 pages

If I Were a Bear
Shelley Gill / Erik Brooks
$9.99 • BB • 9781632171962
6½ x 6½ • 22 pages

If I Were a Bird
Shelley Gill / Erik Brooks
$9.99 • BB • 9781632172112
6½ x 6½ • 22 pages



SPRING 2019  53 52  

Alaska’s 12 Days of Summer
Pat Chamberlin-Calamar /  
Shannon Cartwright
$10.99 • PB • 9781570613418
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Alaska Animal Babies
Deb Vanasse / Gavriel Jecan
$10.99 • PB • 9781570614330
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Alaska ABC, 40th Anniversary Edition
Shannon Cartwright
$10.99 • PB • 9781632171665
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Alaska’s Dog Heroes
Shelley Gill / Robin James
$10.99 • PB • 9781570619090
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Alaska’s Sleeping Beauty
Mindy Dwyer
$10.99 • PB • 9781570618727
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Alaska’s Snow White and Her Seven 
Sled Dogs
Mindy Dwyer
$10.99 • PB • 9781570619755
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Alaska’s Three Bears
Shelley Gill / Shannon Cartwright
$10.99 • PB • 9780934007115
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Alaska’s Three Pigs
Alaska’s Three Little Pigs
Arlene Laverde / Mindy Dwyer
$10.99 • PB • 9781570612299
11 x 8½ • 32 pages 
$8.99 • BB • 9781570619748
7 x 5½ • 20 pages

 A
L

A
S

K
A

Arrow to Alaska
Hannah Viano
$16.99 • HC • 9781570619496
8¼ x 8¼ • 32 pages

B Is for Bear
Hannah Viano
$16.99 • HC • 9781632170392
6½ x 9 • 32 pages

S Is for Salmon
Hannah Viano
$16.99 • HC • 9781570618734
6½ x 9 • 32 pages

HANNAH VIANO

Danger the Dog Yard Cat
Libby Riddles / Shannon Cartwright
HC • $16.99 • 9780934007092
PB • $10.99 • 9780934007207
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Gnome from Nome
Stephen Cosgrove / Shannon Cartwright
$10.99 • PB • 9781570617775
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Grizzly Bears of Alaska
Debbie S. Miller / Patrick J. Endres
$10.99 • PB • 9781570619328
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Kiana’s Iditarod
Shelley Gill / Shannon Cartwright
$10.99 • PB • 9781570615894
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

My Coyote Nose and Ptarmigan Toes
Erin McKittrick / Valisa Higman
HC • $17.99 • 9781632170521
PB • $10.99 • 9781632170316
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

My Wilderness
Claudia McGehee
$16.99 • HC • 9781570619502
$10.99 • PB • 9781570619519
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Patsy Ann of Alaska
Tricia Brown / Jim Fowler
$10.99 • PB • 9781570616976
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Polar Polka
Chérie Stihler / Erik Brooks
$10.95 • PB • 9781570615207
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Storm Run
Libby Riddles / Shannon Cartwright
HC • $16.99 • 9781570612985
PB • $12.99 • 9781570612930
11 x 8½ • 48 pages

Arctic Aesop’s Fables
Susi Gregg Fowler / Jim Fowler
$10.99 • PB • 9781570618611
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Beluga Whales, Grizzly Tales, and More 
Alaska Kidsnacks
Alice Bugni / Erik Brooks
$10.99 • PB • 9781570619991
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Count Alaska’s Colors
Shelley Gill / Shannon Cartwright
$10.99 • PB • 9780934007351
11 x 8½ • 32 pages



54  

The Salmon Princess
Mindy Dwyer
$10.99 • PB • 9781570613555
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

The Sourdough Man
Chérie Stihler / Barbara Lavallee
$10.99 • PB • 9781570615948
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Thunderfeet
Shelley Gill / Shannon Cartwright
$10.99 • PB • 9780934007191
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Totem Tale
Deb Vanasse / Erik Brooks
$10.99 • PB • 9781570614392
8½ x 11 • 32 pages

Under Alaska’s Midnight Sun
Deb Vanasse / Jeremiah Trammell
$10.99 • PB • 9781570614224
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Up on Denali
Shelley Gill / Shannon Cartwright
$10.99 • PB • 9781570613654
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

Wiggle-Waggle Woof
Wiggle-Waggle Woof 1, 2, 3
Chérie B. Stihler / Michael Bania
$10.99 • PB • 9781570615597
11 x 8½ • 32 pages
$8.99 • BB • 9781570619786
7 x 5½ • 20 pages

 A
L

A
S

K
A

Swimmer
Shelley Gill / Shannon Cartwright
$10.99 • PB • 9780934007245
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

The Cabin That Moose Built
Chérie Stihler / Jeremiah Trammell
$10.99 • PB • 9781570614460
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

The Alaska Mother Goose
Shelley Gill / Shannon Cartwright
$10.99 • PB • 9780934007023
11 x 8½ • 32 pages

COOKING FROM SCRATCH  BY PCC COMMUNITY MARKETS, PHOTOGRAPH BY CHARITY BURGGRAAF

ADULT 
BACKLIST



56   SASQUATCH BOOKS SPRING 2019  57 

Cooking from Scratch
PCC Community Markets
$24.95 • PB • 9781632171887
7½ x 10 • 304 pages

A Boat, a Whale & a Walrus
Renee Erickson with Jess Thomson
$40.00 • HC • 9781570619267
8½ x 10½ • 320 pages

An Avocado a Day
Lara Ferroni
$19.95 • HC • 9781632170811
6¾ x 8 • 192 pages

36 Bottles of Wine
Paul Zitarelli
$19.95 • HC • 9781632171917
6¾ x 8 • 208 pages

Anti-Inflammatory Eating Made Easy
Michelle Babb
$22.95 • PB • 9781570619335
6¾ x 8 • 208 pages

Anti-Inflammatory Eating  
for a Happy, Healthy Brain
Michelle Babb
$22.95 • PB • 9781632170552
6¾ x 8 • 192 pages

Big Food Big Love
Heather L. Earnhardt
$24.95 • HC • 9781632170613
8 x 9 • 304 pages

Chinese Soul Food
Hsiao-Ching Chou
$24.95 • HC • 9781632171238
8 x 9 • 256 pages

Classic Cookies with Modern Twists
Ellen Jackson
$19.95 • HC • 9781632170170
6¾ x 8 • 160 pages

Crab
Cynthia Nims
$19.95 • HC • 9781632170736
6¾ x 8 • 192 pages

The Cast Iron Skillet Cookbook
Sharon Kramis and Julie Kramis Hearne
$19.95 • PB • 9781570619052
7¼ x 8½ • 208 pages

The Cancer Wellness Cookbook
Kimberly Mathai, MS, RD, CDE
$24.95 • PB • 9781570619182
6¾ x 8 • 256 pages

C
O

O
K

IN
G

Doughnuts
Lara Ferroni
$19.95 • HC • 9781632171252
6¾ x 8 • 208 pages

Fresh & Fermented
Julie O’Brien and Richard J. Climenhage
$24.95 • PB • 9781570619373
8 x 9 • 224 pages

Gluten-Free & Vegan for the Whole Family
Jennifer Katzinger
$24.95 • PB • 9781570619557
6¾ x 8 • 208 pages

Gluten-Free & Vegan Bread
Jennifer Katzinger
$24.95 • PB • 9781570617805
6¾ x 8 • 192 pages

Ivar’s Seafood Cookbook
The Crew at Ivar’s
$29.95 • HC • 9781570618956
8½ x 10½ • 272 pages

Hello! My Name Is Tasty
John Gorham and Liz Crain
$29.95 • HC • 9781632171023
8 x 10 • 288 pages

Good Fish
Becky Selengut
$29.95 • PB • 9781632171078
8 x 10 • 336 pages

The Everyday Wok Cookbook
Lorna Yee
$21.95 • PB • 9781570617812
8½ x 7¼ • 176 pages

Feeding the Whole Family
Cynthia Lair
$29.95 • PB • 9781632170590
7¼ x 8½ • 432 pages

C
O

O
K

IN
G

How to Taste
Becky Selengut
$22.95 • HC • 9781632171054
5½ x 8 • 240 pages

The Dutch Oven Cookbook
Sharon Kramis and Julie Kramis-Hearne
$19.95 • PB • 9781570619403
7¼ x 8½ • 176 pages

Lark
John Sundstrom
$29.95 • PB • 9781632170705
7 x 10½ • 304 pages



58   SASQUATCH BOOKS SPRING 2019  59 

Oysters
Cynthia Nims
$19.95 • HC • 9781632170378
6¾ x 8 • 160 pages

Pike Place Market Recipes
Jess Thomson
$24.95 • PB • 9781570617423
6¾ x 8 • 224 pages

Passionate Nutrition
Jennifer Adler with Jess Thomson
$23.95 • HC • 9781570619458
6 x 9 • 288 pages

Pie School
Kate Lebo
$24.95 • PB • 9781570619106
7¼ x 8½ • 240 pages

Plank Grilling
Dina Guillen
$19.95 • PB • 9781570619007
7¼ x 8½ • 176 pages

Plum
Makini Howell
$29.95 • HC • 9781570617911
8½ x 10 • 160 pages

My Rice Bowl
Rachel Yang and Jess Thomson
$35.00 • HC • 9781632170781
7½ x 10 • 320 pages

The Myrtlewood Cookbook
Andrew Barton
$27.95 • PB • 9781632171412
7 x 10½ • 272 pages

Molly Moon’s Homemade Ice Cream
Molly Moon Neitzel and Christina Spittler
$21.95 • HC • 9781570618109
7¼ x 8½ • 144 pages

C
O

O
K

IN
G

PNW Veg
Kim O’Donnel
$29.95 • PB • 9781632170538
8 x 9 • 272 pages

The Lemon Cookbook
Ellen Jackson
$19.95 • HC • 9781570619823
6¾ x 8 • 144 pages

Plant Power Bowls
Sapana Chandra
$19.95 • HC • 9781632172068 
6¾ x 8 • 224 pages

Portland Farmers Market Cookbook
Ellen Jackson
$27.95 • PB • 9781632170156
8 x 9 • 272 pages

Put an Egg on It
Lara Ferroni
$19.95 • PB • 9781570618796
7¼ x 8½ • 176 pages

Real Snacks
Lara Ferroni
$19.95 • PB • 9781570617881
6¾ x 8 • 192 pages

Salad Days
Amy Pennington
$22.95 • HC • 9781632170859
7¼ x 8½ • 224 pages

Scandinavian Gatherings
Melissa Bahen
$24.95 • HC • 9781632170682
7¼ x 8½ • 256 pages

Theo Chocolate
Debra Music and Joe Whinney
$24.95 • HC • 9781570619977
8 x 9 • 256 pages

Trophy Cupcakes and Parties!
Jennifer Shea
$24.95 • HC • 9781570618642
8 x 9 • 240 pages

World Spice at Home
Amanda Bevill and Julie Kramis Hearne
$24.95 • PB • 9781570619076
7¼ x 8½ • 240 pages

C
O

O
K

IN
G

“Sasquatch Books is doing some of the 
best cookbook design out there.”
—PAULA FORBES, FOOD WRITER



60   SASQUATCH BOOKS SPRING 2019  61 

JO
U

R
N

A
L

S / S
TA

T
IO

N
E

R
Y

52 Lists for Togetherness
Moorea Seal
$16.95 • HC • 9781632172198
5½ x 8½ • 160 pages

52 Lists for Happiness
Moorea Seal
$16.95 • HC • 9781632170965
5½ x 8½ • 160 pages

The 52 Lists Project
Moorea Seal
$16.95 • HC • 9781632170347
5½ x 8½ • 144 pages

52 Lists Postcards
Moorea Seal
$14.99 • 9781632172310
52 Postcards

52 Lists “My Weekly List” Desk Pad
Moorea Seal
$12.99 • 9781632172327 
10¾ x 7¾ • 52 sheets

52 Lists “To Do List” Notepad
Moorea Seal
$9.99 • 9781632172334 
4 x 7 • 52 sheets

52 LISTS

The 52 Lists Planner
Moorea Seal
$30.00 • HC • 9781632172341
6 x 8¼ • 368 pages

COVER
NOT 

FINAL

Flora Forager 
Bridget Beth Collins
$16.95 • PB • 9781632170729
6¼ x 8½ • 144 pages

Metamorphosis: A Flora  
Forager Journal 
Bridget Beth Collins
$16.95 • PB • 9781632171528
6¼ x 8½ • 144 pages

The Art of Flora Forager
Bridget Beth Collins
$19.95 • HC • 9781632171504
7¼ x 7¼ • 176 pages

Flora Forager: Butterfly 
Notecards
Bridget Beth Collins
$14.99 • 9781632172167
16 Notecards & Envelopes

FLORA FORAGER

Weathering Journal
Hannah Viano
$16.95 • PB • 9781632170941
5½ x 7½ • 128 pages

Daring Dames
Kyler Martz
$16.95 • PB • 9781632171160
5½ x 7½ • 128 pages

Rally
Nikki McClure
$16.95 • PB • 9781632171757
5½ x 7½ • 144 pages

JO
U

R
N

A
L

S 
/ 

S
TA

T
IO

N
E

R
Y

BirdNotes
BirdNote / Emily Poole
$14.99 • 9781632172402
16 Notecards and Envelopes

This Life of Mine
Anne Phyfe Palmer /  
Sarah Trumbauer
$19.95 • 9781632172082 
7¼ x 8½ • 144 pages



62   SASQUATCH BOOKS

Portlandness
David Banis and Hunter Shobe
$24.95 • HC • 9781632170002
8 x 10 • 192 pages

Seattleness
Tera Hatfield, Jenny Kempson,  
and Natalie Ross
$24.95 • HC • 9781632171276
8½ x 10 • 192 pages

Social Animals
Ryan Berkley and Lucy Berkley
$18.95 • HC • 9781632170408
5½ x 7½ • 80 pages

Weed: The User’s Guide
David Schmader
$18.95 • HC • 9781632170422
5½ x 7½ • 208 pages

Dead Feminists
Chandler O’Leary and Jessica Spring
$24.95 • HC • 9781632170576
7 x 10½ • 192 pages

Driving Home
Jonathan Raban
$19.95 • PB • 9781570618826
5½ x 8½ • 600 pages

The Best Coast: A Road Trip Atlas
Chandler O’Leary
$24.95 • PB • 9781632171740
7 x 10½ • 224 pages

Make It Mighty Ugly
Kim Piper Werker
$18.95 • PB • 9781570619144
5½ x 8 • 240 pages

Women in Tech
Tarah Wheeler
$18.95 • PB • 9781632171405
5½ x 8½ • 272 pages

Sewing Happiness
Sanae Ishida
$22.95 • PB • 9781570619953
7¼ x 8½ • 240 pages

B
U

S
IN

E
S

S / C
R

A
F

T
S

A
R

T
 / C

U
LT

U
R

E

The First 1000 Days
Nikki McClure
$15.95 • PB • 9781570615085
5½ x 7½ • 128 pages

The Next 1000 Days
Nikki McClure
$15.95 • PB • 9781570619434
5½ x 7½ • 128 pages

Grow 2 Copy Box Set
Nikki McClure
$31.90 • PB • 9781570619885
5½ x 7½ • 256 pages

Embrace: A Pregnancy Journal
Nikki McClure
$16.95 • PB • 9781570616815
6¼ x 8½ • 160 pages

PA
R

E
N

T
IN

G

Seattle Family Adventures
Kate Calamusa
$19.95 • PB • 9781632170972
5½ x 8½ • 304 pages

Portland Family Adventures
Jen Stevenson
$19.95 • PB • 9781632170996
5½ x 8½ • 304 pages

Beyond the Checkup from Birth  
to Age Four
Luke Voytas, MD
$17.95 • PB • 9781632171979
6 x 9 • 288 pages 

The Co-Parenting Handbook
Karen Bonnell with Kristin Little
$19.95 • PB • 9781632171467
5½ x 8½ • 288 pages

The Parenting Plan Workbook
Karen Bonnell with Felicia  
Malsby Soleil
$19.95 • PB • 9781632171450
8½ x 11 • 160 pages

Better with Books
Melissa Hart
$19.95 • PB • 9781632172273
5½ x 8½ • 304 pages



SPRING 2019  65 

T
H

E
 IN

S
P

IR
E

D
 H

O
U

S
E

P
L

A
N

T
 B

Y
 JE

N
 S

T
E

A
R

N
S

, P
H

O
TO

G
T

R
A

P
H

 B
Y

 S
A

R
A

 M
A

R
K

 P
H

O
TO

G
R

A
P

H
Y

The Hands-On Home
Erica Strauss
$35.00 • HC • 9781570619915
8 x 9 • 416 pages

The Encyclopedia of Country Living
Carla Emery
$32.50 • PB • 9781570618406
8³⁄8 x 11 • 928 pages

Make Yourself at Home
Moorea Seal
$24.95 • HC • 9781632170354
8 x 10 • 224 pages

New Minimalism
Cary Telander Fortin and Kyle 
Louise Quilici
$24.95 • HC • 9781632171320 
7¼ x 8½ • 208 pages

H
O

U
S

E
 /

 H
O

M
E

The Inspired Houseplant
Jen Stearns
$24.95 • HC • 9781632171771 
7 x 10½ • 208 pages

It’s Not About the Hair
Debra Jarvis
$16.95 • PB • 9781570615733
5½ x 8½ • 256 pages

26 Songs in 30 Days
Greg Vandy with Daniel Person
$24.95 • HC • 9781570619700
7¼ x 8½ • 208 pages

Breaking Blue
Timothy Egan
$16.95 • PB • 9781570614293
5½ x 8½ • 256 pages

What Patients Taught Me
Audrey Young
$15.95 • PB • 9781570615276
5½ x 8½ • 240 pages

Three Among the Wolves
Helen Thayer
$18.95 • PB • 9781570614798
5½ x 8½ • 256 pages

Tough Girl
Carolyn Wood
$17.95 • PB • 9781632171849
5½ x 8½ • 304 pages

Chief Seattle and the Town  
That Took His Name
David M. Buerge
$25.95 • HC • 9781632171351
5½ x 8½ • 352 pages

Rising Son
Sandra Vea
$22.95 • HC • 9781632172419 
5½ x 8½ • 320 pages

“Part therapy and part interior design, 
[New Minimalism] is just the thing to 
dive into as we seek inspiration for 
calm and order in the new year.”
— SAN FRANCISCO CHRONICLE

B
IO

G
R

A
P

H
Y



66   SASQUATCH BOOKS SPRING 2019  67 

The Wandering Goose
Heather L. Earnhardt
$15.95 • HC • 9781570618819
45⁄8 x 6¾ • 64 pages

The Opposite Is Also True
Cleo Papanikolas
$16.95 • PB • 9781632171399
6¼ x 8½ • 144 pages

How to Be a Person
The Staff of the Stranger
$16.95 • PB • 9781570617782
5½ x 7½ • 272 pages

P
E

R
S

O
N

A
L G

R
O

W
T

H
LIT

E
R

A
R

Y
 A

R
T

S

Book Lust to Go
Nancy Pearl
$16.95 • PB • 9781570616501
5½ x 7½ • 320 pages

Book Crush
Nancy Pearl
$16.95 • PB • 9781570615009
5½ x 7½ • 304 pages

More Book Lust
Nancy Pearl
$16.95 • PB • 9781570614354
5½ x 7½ • 304 pages

Book Lust
Nancy Pearl
$16.95 • PB • 9781570613814
5½ x 7½ • 304 pages

Long Story Short
Margot Leitman
$19.95 • PB • 9781632170279
5 x 7 • 320 pages

The Lost Art of Reading
David L. Ulin
$16.95 • HC • 9781632171948
4½ x 7 • 192 pages

Your Life Is a Book
Brenda Peterson and  
Sarah Jane Freymann
$18.95 • PB • 9781570619304
5½ x 8½ • 272 pages

Welcome to the Writer’s Life
Paulette Perhach
$18.95 • PB • 9781632171511
5½ x 7½ • 320 pages

Pie & Whiskey
Kate Lebo and Samuel Ligon
$19.95 • HC • 9781632171122
5½ x 7½ • 272 pages

O
U

T
D

O
O

R
S 

/ 
N

A
T

U
R

E

The Creaky Knees Guide Arizona
Bruce Grubbs
$18.95 • PB • 9781570618123
5½ x 8½ • 320 pages

The Creaky Knees Guide  
Northern California
Ann Marie Brown
$18.95 • PB • 9781570617416
5½ x 8½ • 320 pages

The Creaky Knees Guide Oregon
Seabury Blair Jr.
$18.95 • PB • 9781632170071
5½ x 8½ • 336 pages

The Creaky Knees Guide Pacific Northwest 
National Parks and Monuments
Seabury Blair Jr.
$18.95 • PB • 9781632170118
5½ x 8½ • 320 pages

The Creaky Knees Guide Washington
Seabury Blair Jr.
$18.95 • PB • 9781632170095
5½ x 8½ • 320 pages

Take a Walk: Seattle
Sue Muller Hacking
$19.95 • PB • 9781632170903
5½ x 8 • 288 pages

Take a Walk: Portland
Brian Barker
$18.95 • PB • 9781632170880
5½ x 8 • 208 pages

Day Hike! Central Cascades
Mike McQuaide
$19.95 • PB • 9781632171627
5 x 7 • 304 pages 

Day Hike! Olympic Peninsula
Seabury Blair Jr.
$19.95 • PB • 9781632171597
5 x 7 • 304 pages

Day Hike! North Cascades
Mike McQuaide
$18.95 • PB • 9781632171641
5 x 7 • 240 pages

Day Hike! Mount Rainier
Ron C. Judd
$18.95 • PB • 9781632171573
5 x 7 • 240 pages

Day Hike! Spokane, Coeur d’Alene,  
and Sandpoint
Seabury Blair Jr.
$19.95 • PB • 978632171146
5 x 7 • 304 pages

“Excellent and easy to follow.”
— THE OLYMPIAN



68   SASQUATCH BOOKS SPRING 2019  69 

Sources of the River
Jack Nisbet
$16.95 • PB • 9781570615221
5½ x 8½ • 304 pages

Visible Bones
Jack Nisbet
$16.95 • PB • 9781570615245
5½ x 8½ • 256 pages

Ancient Places
Jack Nisbet
$21.95 • HC • 9781570619809
$18.95 • PB • 9781632170804
5½ x 8½ • 256 pages

The Collector
Jack Nisbet
$16.95 • PB • 9781570616679
5½ x 8½ • 304 pages

The Dreamer and the Doctor
Jack Nisbet
$24.95 • HC • 9781632172020
5½ x 8½ • 304 pages

David Douglas: A Naturalist at Work
Jack Nisbet
$27.95 • HC • 9781570618291
7¼ x 8½ • 208 pages

O
U

T
D

O
O

R
S / N

A
T

U
R

E

Rare Encounters with  
Ordinary Birds
Lyanda Lynn Haupt
$12.95 • PB • 9781570614194
5 x 7½ • 192 pages

The Hidden Lives of Owls
Leigh Calvez
$18.95 • PB • 9781632170255
5½ x 7½ • 224 pages

BirdNote
Ellen Blackstone / Emily Poole
$22.95 • HC • 9781632171696
6 x 8 • 224 pages

JACK NISBET

By the Shore
Nancy Blakey
$22.95 • PB • 9781632171436
6¾ x 8½ • 256 pages

On Mount Hood
Jon Bell
$17.95 • PB • 9781570618581
5½ x 8½ • 224 pages

The Measure of a Mountain
Bruce Barcott
$16.95 • PB • 9781570615214
5½ x 8½ • 288 pages

Bretz’s Flood
John Soennichsen
$16.95 • PB • 9781570616310
5½ x 8½ • 304 pages

A Woman’s Guide to the Wild
Ruby McConnell
$18.95 • PB • 9781632170057
5½ x 7½ • 304 pages

Washington Wild Roads
Seabury Blair, Jr.
$18.95 • PB • 9781570618154
5½ x 8½ • 272 pages

Full-Rip 9.0
Sandi Doughton
$18.95 • PB • 9781570619427
5½ x 8½ • 288 pages

Return of the Sea Otter
Todd McLeish
$19.95 • PB • 9781632171375
5½ x 7½ • 264 pages

O
U

T
D

O
O

R
S 

/ 
N

A
T

U
R

E

The Breath of a Whale
Leigh Calvez
$19.95 • PB • 9781632171863
5½ x 7½ • 240 pages

Iditarod
Bill Sherwonit / Jeff Schultz
$22.95 • PB • 9781632172235
9¾ x 8½ • 160 pages



70   SASQUATCH BOOKS SPRING 2019  71 

O
U

T
D

O
O

R
S

/N
A

T
U

R
E

The Northern Lights
Daryl Pederson and Calvin Hall 
$19.95 • PB • 9781632170019
11 x 8½ • 128 pages

Dogs of the Iditarod
Jeff Schultz
$16.95 • PB • 9781570612923
7¾ x 6¾ • 80 pages

Wolf Haven
Annie Marie Musselman  
and Brenda Peterson
$24.95 • HC • 9781632170514
11 x 8½ • 144 pages

The Salish Sea
Audrey DeLella Benedict  
and Joseph K. Gaydos
$24.95 • PB • 9781570619854
11 x 8½ • 160 pages

P
O

LIT
IC

S

Becoming a Citizen Activist
Nick Licata
$16.95 • HC • 9781632170446
5 x 7 • 224 pages

The Gardens of Democracy
Eric Liu and Nick Hanauer
$14.95 • HC • 9781570618239
45⁄8 x 6¾ • 192 pages

Seattle Justice
Christopher T. Bayley
$24.95 • HC • 9781632170293
5½ x 8½ • 240 pages

Become America
Eric Liu
$24.95 • HC • 9781632172570
5½ x 8½ • 352 pages

“Eric Liu writes with deep patriotism and bracing candor 
about history and our own hearts. [Become America] will 
remind Americans how to live like citizens capable of keeping 
a republic. It’s a very needed book for our times and an 
inspirational one as well.”
—WALTER ISAACSON, AUTHOR OF STEVE JOBS

“Captures the intimate lives of wolves . . . ”
— SIERRA MAGAZINE

Apartment Gardening
Amy Pennington
$19.95 • PB • 9781570616884
5½ x 8½ • 176 pages

Ask Ciscoe
Ciscoe Morris
$18.95 • PB • 9781570614323
5½ x 8½ • 352 pages

Cass Turnbull’s Guide to Pruning
Cass Turnbull
$23.95 • PB • 9781570617515
7¼ x 9 • 384 pages

The Colorful Dry Garden
Maureen Gilmer
$22.95 • PB • 9781632170637 
7¼ x 8½ • 224 pages

Growing Berries and Fruit Trees 
in the Pacific Northwest
Tara Austen Weaver
$19.95 • HC • 9781632171559 
6¾ x 8 • 224 pages

Gardener’s Yoga
Veronica D’Orazio /  
Frida Clements
$16.95 • PB • 9781570619892
6½ x 6½ • 128 pages

Petal & Twig
Valerie Easton
$16.95 • HC • 9781570617669
6½ x 6½ • 128 pages

Golden Gate Gardening
Pam Peirce
$29.95 • PB • 9781570616174
8½ x 11 • 448 pages

Grow Cook Eat
Willi Galloway
$29.95 • PB • 9781570617317
8½ x 11 • 304 pages

Growing Roses 
in the Pacific Northwest
Nita-Jo Rountree
$19.95 • HC • 9781632170491
6¾ x 8 • 224 pages

Perennials for the Pacific Northwest
Marty Wingate
$21.95 • PB • 9781570618932
8 x 6¾ • 304 pages

Growing Vegetables in Drought,  
Desert & Dry Times
Maureen Gilmer
$22.95 • PB • 9781632170231
7¼ x 8½ • 224 pages

Growing Vegetables West of  
the Cascades  
Steve Solomon and  
Marina McShane
$24.95 • PB • 9781570619724
7¼ x 9 • 368 pages

G
A

R
D

E
N

IN
G



INDEX
1, 2, 3 Moose	 50

26 Songs in 30 Days	 65

36 Bottles of Wine 	 56

52 Lists series	 6-9, 60

Alaska ABC, 40th Anniversary	 52

Alaska Children’s Books	 52-54

An Avocado a Day	 56

Ancient Places	 68

Anti-Inflammatory series	 56

Apartment Gardening	 71

Arrow to Alaska	 52

Ask Ciscoe	 71

Augie to Zebra	 51

Avalanche Dog Heroes	 46

Bartholomew Quill	 46

Become America	 3, 70

Becoming a Citizen Activist	 70

The Best Coast	 19, 62

Better with Books	 4, 63

Beyond the Checkup	 63

Big Food Big Love	 56

Bigfoot / Birthday Parties	 46

BirdNote	 68

BirdNotes	 25, 61

B Is for Bear	 52

A Boat, a Whale, and a Walrus	 56

Book Lust series	 66

The Breath of a Whale	 17, 69

Breaking Blue	 65

Bretz’s Flood	 69

Bunny Rabbit in the Sunlight	 51

By the Shore	 69

Cass Turnbull’s / Pruning	 71

The Cancer Wellness Cookbook	 56

The Cast Iron Skillet Cookbook	 56

Chief Seattle	 65

The Children’s Garden	 46

Chinese Soul Food	 56

Classic Cookies	 56

The Co-Parenting Handbook	 63

The Collector	 68

The Colorful Dry Garden	 71

Cooking From Scratch	 56

Crab	 56

The Creaky Knees Guide series	 67

Curious Kids Nature Guide	 46

Daring Dames Journal 	 61

David Douglas	 68

Day Hike! series	 24, 67

Dead Feminists	 62

Dogs of the Iditarod	 70

Doughnuts	 57

Drawn to Color	 46

The Dreamer and the Doctor	 68

Driving Home	 62

The Dutch Oven Cookbook	 57

Eagle Boy	 46

Elliott the Otter	 46

Encyclopedia of Country Living	 65

The Everyday Wok Cookbook	 57

Explore the Salish Sea	 46

Family Adventure series	 63

Feeding the Whole Family	 57

Flora Forager	 31, 46, 61

Fox on the Loose!	 49

Frank the Seven-Legged Spider	 46

Fresh and Fermented	 57

Full-Rip 9.0	 69

Gardener’s Yoga	 71

The Gardens of Democracy	 70

A Girl's Guide to the Wild	 28, 46

Gluten-Free and Vegan series	 57

Go, Bikes, Go!	 32, 47

Golden Gate Gardening	 71

Good Fish	 57

Grizzly Boy	 47

Grow Cook Eat	 71

Growing Berries / in the PNW	 20, 71

Growing Roses in the PNW	 71

Growing Veg / Drought	 71

Growing Veg / West Cascades	 71

The Hands-On Home	 65

Hello! My Name Is Tasty	 57

The Hidden Lives of Owls	 68

How to Be a Person	 66

How to Taste	 57

Iditarod	 23, 69

If I Were Series	 36, 51

The Inspired Houseplant	 14, 65

It’s Not About the Hair	 65

Ivar’s Seafood Cookbook	 57

I Would Tuck You In	 50

Journey	 47

Lark	 57

Larry Gets Lost series	 43-45

The Lemon Cookbook	 58

Little Kunoichi series	  48

Little Red Riding Hood	  50

Lobos	  47

Long Story Short	 66

The Lost Art of Reading	 66

Make It Mighty Ugly	 62

Make Yourself at Home	 65

Measure of a Mountain	 69

Molly Moon’s / Ice Cream	 58

Monsters Under Bridges	 47

My Name Isn't Oof!	 39, 47

My Rice Bowl	 58

The Myrtlewood Cookbook	 58

New Minimalism	 65

Nikki McClure	 61, 63

The Northern Lights	 70

Northwest Animal Babies	 47

Ocean Motions	 51

O Is for Orca	 50

On Mount Hood	 69

The Opposite Is Also True	 66

Oysters	 58

The Parenting Plan Workbook	 63

Passionate Nutrition	 58

Penguin on a Scooter	 51

Perennials for the PNW	 71

Petal and Twig	 71

Pickles and the P-Flock Bullies	 49

Pie and Whiskey	 66

Pie School	 58

Pike Place Market Recipes	 58

Plank Grilling	 58

Plant Power Bowls	 13, 58

Plum	 58

PNW Veg	 58

Portland Farmers Market	 59

Portlandness	 62

Put an Egg on It	 59

Rare Encounters / Ordinary Birds	 68

Real Snacks	 59

Return of the Sea Otter	 69

Rising Son	 16, 65

Salad Days	 59

The Salish Sea	 70

The Sasquatch / Lumberjack 	 47

Scandinavian Gatherings	 59

Sea Star Wishes	 47

Seattle Justice	 70

Seattleness	 62

Sewing Happiness	 62

S Is for Salmon	 52

Social Animals	 62

Sources of the River	 68

Stubby the Fearless Squid	 35, 47

Super Simple Sumi-e	 47

Tails Chasing Tails	 49

Take a Walk series	 67

Theo Chocolate	 59

To Live on an Island	 40, 47

This Life of Mine	 10, 61

This Is Me	 48

Three Among the Wolves	 65

Three Bears of the PNW 	 50

A Ticket to the Pennant	 48

Tough Girl	 65

Trophy Cupcakes and Parties!	 59

Visible Bones	 68

The Wandering Goose	 66

Weathering Journal	 61

Weed: The User’s Guide	 62

Welcome to the Writer’s Life	 66

What Is Green?	 51

What Patients Taught Me	 65

Wheedle series	 49

Where Do I Sleep?	 50

Where’s Halmoni?	 48

Who Hoo Are You?	 51

Why Do I Sing?	 50

Washington Wild Roads	 69

Will It Blow?	 48

Will Puberty Last	 48

Wolf Haven	 70

A Woman’s Guide to the Wild	 69

Women in Tech	 62

World Spice at Home	 59

Your Life Is a Book	 66



PENGUIN RANDOM  
HOUSE DISTRIBUTION

To place an order, please contact your 
Penguin Random House rep, or contact  
the order department.

Penguin Random House, Inc.       
1745 Broadway, 3rd floor 
New York, NY 10019

ORDER DEPARTMENT
Penguin Random House, Inc.
Attn: Order Entry
400 Hahn Road
Westminster, MD 21157
TEL: 800.733.3000
FAX: 800.659.2436
customerservice 
@penguinrandomhouse.com

CUSTOMER SERVICE AND CREDIT 
DEPARTMENTS
TEL: 800.733.3000
customerservice 
@penguinrandomhouse.com

SPECIAL MARKETS
specialmarkets 
@penguinrandomhouse.com

CANADIAN ORDERS AND INQUIRIES
Random House of Canada, Inc.
Diversified Sales
2775 Matheson Blvd., East
Mississauga, ON L4W 4P4
TEL: 800.668.4247
FAX: 905.624.6217
canadaspecialmarkets 
@penguinrandomhouse.com

PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE  
INTERNATIONAL SALES
Penguin Random House, Inc.
International Division
TEL: 212.572.6083
FAX: 212.572.6045
international 
@penguinrandomhouse.com

SASQUATCH BOOKS 
SALES AND MARKETING

SALES
Jenny Abrami, Executive Sales Director
TEL: 510.749.9838
jabrami@sasquatchbooks.com 

MARKETING AND PUBLICITY
Nicole Sprinkle, Director of Marketing
TEL: 206.826.4318
nsprinkle@sasquatchbooks.com

Sasquatch Books are distributed in the US, 
Canada, and internationally by Penguin 
Random House Publisher Services, a 
division of Random House, Inc. 

COVER ART FROM INSPIRED HOUSEPLANT BY JEN STEARNS,  
FRONT COVER PHOTOGRAPH BY SCOTT CAIN | BACK COVER PHOTOGRAPH BY CHRIS LEE

1904 3RD AVE SUITE 710
SEATTLE, WA 98101

206.467.4300



19
0

4
 3

R
D

 A
V

E
, 
S

U
IT

E
 7

10
S

E
A

T
T

L
E

, 
W

A
 9

8
10

1


	S19_Catalog_Web.pdf
	S19_cover_web.pdf



